

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2008

Senate Bill SB-08S-2217 Title VI Revision, Election Commission Definition

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-08S-2217 Title VI Revision, Election Commission Definition" (2008). *Legislation*. 2588.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2588

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2008 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

SB-08S-2217

1		SB-08S-2217: Revision to Election Commission Definition
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government, given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida, and;
8	Whereas:	Title VI is in need of a minor revision, and;
9 10	Whereas:	Legislation dealing with necessary and proper statutory revisions shall be considered by the Student Senate, and;
**	Whereas:	The following proposed change is a revision to 600.2.K:
12 13 14 15 16 17		K. Elections Commission - The Ad-Hoc Committee, led by the Elections Supervisor Commissioner, that is responsible for all decisions and commitments surrounding all enforcing all rules and procedures outlined in the University of North Florida's Student Government Constitution and Statues that are applicable to candidates in General, Inter-College and Special Elections.
18 19 20 21	Whereas:	In order to better serve the Student Body of the University of North Florida and promote order within the Student Senate, this revision to the definition of Elections Commission is needed.
22 23	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that this revision to Title VI be made effective July 1 st , 2008
24		
25	•	John R. Barnes
	oigileu,	Rachael Tutwiler, Student Body President

🏏 John R. Barnes, Student Senate President